
 
 

HYOSUNG AQUILA 125/250 
 

ENGINE GUARD MOUNTING 
 

Remove the two screws that secure the radiator. Instead, install the M6x35 Allen screws 

from the SPAAN kit, with 6 wide wing flat washers. Behind the radiator put the 20x6x8 

bushings and then the anchor plate of the SPAAN engine protector. Leave the assembly 

assembled but not tight. (Figure A). 

 

The underside of the engine guard should be directed towards the rear. 

These plates are anchored in the inner part of the horizontal tube, welded to the frame, in 

which, externally, the brackets of the foot plates are fixed. 

 

Remove the original screw Insert the M8x120 screw on the right side (M8x110 on the 

left), fixing the bracket bracket on the outside and the bracket bracket on the inside of the 

bracket, locking the bracket with the locking nuts of M8 Of the SPAAN kit. (Figure B) 

 

Once all the pieces have been placed, tighten the screws. 

  

 

               (Figure A)              (Figure B) 

    


